

o

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26145-26146/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2010 in WA No.625/2010 dated 24/02/2012 in WA No.625/2010,RP No.169/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SUNITA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master