

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26145-26146/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2010 in WA No.625/2010 dated 24/02/2012 in WA No.625/2010,RP No.169/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SUNITA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of repeated calls, nobody appeared on behalf of the petitioners in the first-half. The case was passed over. Even in the second-half, none appeared on behalf of the petitioners.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

After the case is dismissed on default, learned counsel for the petitioners appeared and requested to take the matter. On his request we recall the earlier order, post the matter on 6th January, 2014.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master